
PUBLIC NOTICE OF A MEETING FOR  

NEVADA STATE BOARD OF PSYCHOLOGICAL EXAMINERS 

 

DATE OF MEETING: Friday, April 7, 2017  Time: 9:00 a.m. 

 

PLACE: University of Nevada, Las Vegas, 4505 S. Maryland Pkwy. System Computing Services, Room 102, Las 

Vegas, NV 89154 

and By video conference to University of Nevada, Reno System Computing Services room 47, , Reno, 

Nevada 89557 

 
PLEASE NOTE:  The Board may take items out of order, combine items for consideration, and items may be pulled or removed from 

the agenda at any time.   

Public comment will be taken at the beginning and end of the meeting.  The public may provide comment on any matter within the 

Board’s jurisdiction and/or authority, whether or not that matter is a specific topic on the agenda.  However, prior to the 

commencement and conclusion of a contested case or quasi-judicial proceeding that may affect the due process rights of an 

individual, the Board may refuse to consider public comment on that item.  (NRS 233B.126) Public comment that is willfully 

disruptive is prohibited, and individuals who willfully disrupt the meeting may be removed from the meeting.  (NRS 

241.030(5)(b)) 

The Board may convene in closed session to consider the character, alleged misconduct, professional competence or physical or 

mental health of a person (NRS 241.030). 

Once all items on the agenda are completed, the meeting will adjourn. 
 

AGENDA 
 

  1. Call to order/roll call to determine the presence of a quorum. 
   

  2. Public Comment 
 NOTE: Public comment is welcomed by the Board and may be limited to three minutes per person at the discretion of the Board 

President.  Public comment will be allowed at the beginning and end of the meeting, as noted on the agenda.  The Board President 

may allow additional time to be given a speaker as time allows and in his sole discretion. Comments will not be restricted based 

on viewpoint. No action may be taken upon a matter raised under this item of the agenda until the matter itself has been 

specifically included on an agenda as an item upon which action may be taken (NRS 241.020)  
 

(For Possible Action) 3. Approval of minutes of previous meetings and trainings; January 7, 2017 and 

February 10, 2017 
    

(For Possible Action) 4. Treasurer’s report for F/Y 2016-2017.  
  

(For Possible Action) 5. Review of complaints, disciplinary actions, and litigation pending. 
 

A. Complaint #15-0928 

B. Complaint #15-1123 

C. Complaint #16-0222 

D. Complaint #16-0328 

E. Complaint #16-0818 

F. Complaint #16-0919 

G. Complaint #16-1005 

H. Complaint #16-1115 

I. Complaint #16-1221 

J. Complaint #16-1222 

K. Complaint #16-1227   

   

 

 (For Possible Action) 6. Complaint Hearing:  Case No. 15-0928, State of Nevada, Board of 
Psychological Examiners v. Julio Espinoza, Ph.D., License No. PY0538.  Formal disciplinary hearing to 

determine whether grounds for discipline exist pursuant to NRS Chapter 641 and NAC Chapter 641.   

    

(For Possible Action) 7. Complaint Hearing:  Case No. UL20150001, State of Nevada, Board of 

Psychological Examiners v. JoAnne Krumpe.  Formal disciplinary hearing to determine whether grounds for 

discipline exist pursuant to NRS Chapter 641 and NAC Chapter 641.   
 

(For Possible Action) 8.  Psychology State Exam  

    A. Update from Exam Commissioner 

    B. Discussion and Decision regarding changing format of psychologist 

state exam to Ethics law and jurisprudence only. 
 

(For Possible Action) 9. Schedule of future Board meetings, hearings, and workshops 
 

(For Possible Action) 10. Board needs, operations, and schedules.  

      A. David Hopper; Receipt of damages 

      B. Discussion and Development of Evaluation committee 

      C. Discussion of New Discipline Procedure and Review 
 

(For Possible Action) 11. 79
th
 Legislative session 

    A. Legislative Issues that may affect the running of the Board. 

  

    B. Future Legislative actions that may affect the Board. 
AB10 

AB14 

AB18 

AB19 

AB42 

AB46 

AB47 

AB76 

AB105 

AB160 

AB214 

AB264 

AB304 

AB308 

AB318 

AB325 

AB328 

AB332 

AB353 

AB366 

AB373 

AB403 

AB429 

AB457 

 

SB04 

SB14 

SB23 

SB27 

SB50  

SB55 

SB69 

SB71 

SB79 

SB121 

SB137 

SB160 

SB162 

SB163 

SB170 

SB177 

SB186 

SB192 

SB201 

SB218 

SB274 

SB286 

SB290 



 

 

SB305 

SB325 

SB348 

SB354 

SB367 

SB374 

 

(For Possible Action) 12. Review/decision upon applications.(NRS 241.030)  The Board may convene in closed 
session to receive information regarding applicants, which may involve considering the character, alleged misconduct, 

professional competence or physical or mental health of the applicant (NRS 241.030).  All deliberation and action will occur 

in an open session. 
PSYCHOLOGISTS/PSYCHOLOGICAL ASSISTANTS/PSYCHOLOGICAL INTERN 
A. Kamaar Abulsaad 
B. Ines Acevedo Lugo 
C. Carolina Morales Alicea 
D. Crystal Allen 
E. Elham Aminigohar 
F. Gera Anderson 
G. Brian Andres 
H. Denese Arvelo 
I. Hope Bagley 
J. John Barona 
K. Stephanie Bellusa 
L. Steven Benning 
M. Lauren Bennett 
N. Ashley McCabe Bock 
O. Matthew Boland 
P. Tara Boswell 
Q. Adam Bradford 
R. Cory Brown 
S. James Bryan 
T. Sonja Burke 
U. Sonnette Caldwell-Barr 
V. Cynthia Cameron 
W. Rachel Cappuro 
X. Rita Carlson 
Y. Joseph Casciani 
Z. Sylvia Chang 
AA. Daniel Chatel 
BB. Maria Cid 
CC. Shantay Coleman 
DD. Lara Conrad 
EE. John Crum 
FF. Allison Deatherage 
GG. Melissa Depa 
HH. Amanda DeVillez 
II. Nicole Dionsio 
JJ. Margaret Dixon 
KK. Melanie Duckworth 
LL. Brent Fladmo 
MM. Andrew Freeman 
NN. Daphne Fowler 
OO. William Gallego 
PP. Karesha Gayles 
QQ. Rucsandra Georgescu 

RR. Kim Goldman 
SS. Sandra Gray 
TT. Jennifer Grimes-Vawters 
UU. Amanda Grovert 
VV. Johanna Gruen 
WW. Steve Guevera 
XX. Patricia Hanisee 
YY. John Hanson 
ZZ. Mary Harrison 
AAA. Bernadette Hinojos 
BBB. Greg Hirokawa 
CCC. Rebecca Holczer 
DDD. Roy Hookham 
EEE. Ivan Hronek 
FFF. Josette Iribarne-Cazcano 
GGG. Puja Jaitly 
HHH. Tami Jeffcoat 
III. Dasa Jenrusakova 
JJJ. Luke Jensen 
KKK. James Jobe 
LLL. Davina Johnston 
MMM. Timi Jordison 
NNN. Amoreena Juarez 
OOO. Johana Kang 
PPP. Alexia Kevonian 
QQQ. Anosheh Khalifeh 
RRR. Deborah Khoshaba 
SSS. Janet Kraft 
TTT. Kristin Kaminski-Wadle 
UUU. Casha Kaufer 
VVV. Andrew Krueger 
WWW. Denise LaBelle 
XXX. Amy Lansing 
YYY. Lauren Logan 
ZZZ. Quinten Lynn 
AAAA. Salvatore Maddi 

BBBB. Debra Maddox 

CCCC. Camille Malcherzyk 

DDDD. Dustin Marsh 

EEEE. Mark McDonough 

FFFF. Stephanie McLaughlin 

GGGG. Claudia Mejia 

HHHH. Alexandria Moorer 

IIII. Amy Mouanoutoua 
JJJJ. Nusha Nouhi 
KKKK. Yelena Oren 
LLLL. Dorothy Parriott 
MMMM. Dylena Pierce 
NNNN. Brian Potts 
OOOO. Elizabeth Pritchard 
PPPP. Mary Pulido-Banner 
QQQQ. Deborah Purscell 
RRRR. Tara Raines 
SSSS. Reshma Rampersad 
TTTT. Jamie Rehmael 
UUUU. Luz Robles-Gonzalez 
VVVV. Brian Sackett 
WWWW. Melody Samuelson 
XXXX. Samantha Saucedo 
YYYY. Jeff Schanowitz 
ZZZZ. Avraham Schweiger 
AAAAA. Shamecca Scott 

BBBBB. Halleh Seddighzadeh 

CCCCC. Kevin Seid 

DDDDD. Shewta Sharma 

EEEEE. Leigh Silverton 

FFFFF. DeAnn Smetana 

GGGGG. Cassandra Snipes 

HHHHH. Samuel Song 

IIIII. Jordan Soper 

JJJJJ. Richard Starrett 

KKKKK. Ellie Sternquist 

LLLLL. Nicole Stougton 

MMMMM. Marilyn Strada 

NNNNN. Valerie Tolbert 

OOOOO. Jeremy Trimble 

PPPPP. Lennon Tyler 

QQQQQ. Lynelle Tyler 

RRRRR. Joyce Ulofoshio 

SSSSS. Michellane Vendivel-Mouton 

TTTTT. Liliet Wagner 

UUUUU. James Wakefield 

VVVVV. Allison Werlinger 

WWWWW. Stephen Willis 

XXXXX. Tela Wilson 

 

BEHAVIOR ANALYST/ASSISTANT BEHAVIOR ANALYST

a) Jessica Barrett 

b) Thomas Brown 

c) Shannon Burress 

d) Rebecca Click 

e) Jillian DeFreitas 

f) Darla Dion 

g) Traci Fenton 

h) Lauren Jones 

i) Michael Mazzone 

j) Megan McGrew 

k) Carrie Myers 

l) Chantel Rainford 

m) Sierra Rainwater 

n) Stephanie Rasbach 

o) Diana Richardson 

p) Sarah Richling 

q) Brandon Umphrey 

r) Rebecca Weber 

s) Desirae Wingerter 

 

 

(For Possible Action) 13. Correspondence 

      A. Letter from Dr. Margret Dixon requesting clarification regarding 

supervision, once supervisors are out of town. 

      B. Letter from Dr. Ines Acevedo requesting additional time to complete 

psychological assistant hours. 
 

14. Public Comment. 
   NOTE: Public comment is welcomed by the Board and may be limited to three minutes per person at the discretion of the Board President.  

Public comment will be allowed at the beginning and end of the meeting, as noted on the agenda.  The Board President may allow additional time to 

be given a speaker as time allows and in his sole discretion. Comments will not be restricted based on viewpoint. No action may be taken upon a 

matter raised under this item of the agenda until the matter itself has been specifically included on an agenda as an item upon which action may be 

taken (NRS 241.020) 
 

(For Possible Action) 15. ADJOURNMENT 
 

The Board may recess for lunch for approximately one hour, at a time to be determined. We are pleased to make reasonable 

accommodations for members of the public who are disabled and wish to participate in the meeting. If such arrangements are 

necessary, please contact Morgan Alldredge at (775) 688-1268 no later than noon on Thursday, April 6, 2017. For supporting 

materials, please contact Morgan Alldredge at (775) 688-1268 or nbop@govmail.state.nv.us or visit the Board office at 4600 

Kietzke Lane, Bldg B-116, Reno. This notice has been posted on or before the third working day before the meeting at the 

following locations: 4600 Kietzke Lane, Bldg B-116, Reno. Faxed and or e-mailed for posting to: Grant Sawyer Building, 555 E. 

Washington Ave., Las Vegas; Washoe County Library, 301 S. Center St., Reno; Office of the Attorney General, Carson City; Carson 

City, City Hall, 200 N. Carson St., Carson City; Notice.nv.gov; and posted on our web site at http://psyexam.nv.gov  In 

addition, this notice/agenda was mailed, e-mailed or faxed  to groups and individuals as requested.  

mailto:nbop@govmail.state.nv.us
http://psyexam.state.nv.us/

