# PUBLIC NOTICE OF A MEETING FOR NEVADA STATE BOARD OF PSYCHOLOGICAL EXAMINERS

DATE OF MEETING: Friday, April 7, 2017 Time: 9:00 a.m.

PLACE: University of Nevada, Las Vegas, 4505 S. Maryland Pkwy. System Computing Services, Room 102, Las Vegas, NV 89154

and By video conference to University of Nevada, Reno System Computing Services room 47, , Reno, Nevada 89557

PLEASE NOTE: The Board may take items out of order, combine items for consideration, and items may be pulled or removed from the agenda at any time.

Public comment will be taken at the beginning and end of the meeting. The public may provide comment on any matter within the Board's jurisdiction and/or authority, whether or not that matter is a specific topic on the agenda. However, prior to the commencement and conclusion of a contested case or quasi-judicial proceeding that may affect the due process rights of an individual, the Board may refuse to consider public comment on that item. (NRS 233B.126) Public comment that is willfully disruptive is prohibited, and individuals who willfully disrupt the meeting may be removed from the meeting. (NRS 241.030(5)(b))

The Board may convene in closed session to consider the character, alleged misconduct, professional competence or physical or mental health of a person (NRS 241.030).

Once all items on the agenda are completed, the meeting will adjourn.

### AGENDA

1. Call to order/roll call to determine the presence of a quorum.

### 2. Public Comment

NOTE: Public comment is welcomed by the Board and may be limited to three minutes per person at the discretion of the Board President. Public comment will be allowed at the beginning and end of the meeting, as noted on the agenda. The Board President may allow additional time to be given a speaker as time allows and in his sole discretion. Comments will not be restricted based on viewpoint. No action may be taken upon a matter raised under this item of the agenda until the matter itself has been specifically included on an agenda as an item upon which action may be taken (NRS 241.020)

(For Possible Action) 3. Approval of minutes of previous meetings and trainings; January 7, 2017 and February 10, 2017

(For Possible Action) 4. Treasurer's report for F/Y 2016-2017.

(For Possible Action) 5. Review of complaints, disciplinary actions, and litigation pending.

A. Complaint #15-0928

B. Complaint #15-1123

C. Complaint #16-0222

D. Complaint #16-0328

G. Complaint #16-1115

H. Complaint #16-1211

I. Complaint #16-1221

J. Complaint #16-1222

E. Complaint #16-0818

F. Complaint #16-0919

(For Possible Action) 6. Complaint Hearing: Case No. 15-0928, State of Nevada, Board of Psychological Examiners v. Julio Espinoza, Ph.D., License No. PY0538. Formal disciplinary hearing to determine whether grounds for discipline exist pursuant to NRS Chapter 641 and NAC Chapter 641.

(For Possible Action) 7. Complaint Hearing: Case No. UL20150001, State of Nevada, Board of Psychological Examiners v. JoAnne Krumpe. Formal disciplinary hearing to determine whether grounds for discipline exist pursuant to NRS Chapter 641 and NAC Chapter 641.

(For Possible Action) 8. Psychology State Exam

- A. Update from Exam Commissioner
- B. Discussion and Decision regarding changing format of psychologist state exam to Ethics law and jurisprudence only.

(For Possible Action) 9. Schedule of future Board meetings, hearings, and workshops

(For Possible Action) 10. Board needs, operations, and schedules.

- A. David Hopper; Receipt of damages
- B. Discussion and Development of Evaluation committee
- C. Discussion of New Discipline Procedure and Review

(For Possible Action) 11.  $79^{\text{th}}$  Legislative session

A. Legislative Issues that may affect the running of the Board.

K. Complaint #16-1227

B. Future Legislative actions that may affect the Board.

AB10	AB328	SB71
AB14	AB332	SB79
AB18	AB353	SB121
AB19	AB366	SB137
AB42	AB373	SB160
AB46	AB403	SB162
AB47	AB429	SB163
AB76	AB457	SB170
AB105		SB177
AB160	SB04	SB186
AB214	SB14	SB192
AB264	SB23	SB201
AB304	SB27	SB218
AB308	SB50	SB274
AB318	SB55	SB286
AB325	SB69	SB290

SB305 SB348 SB367 SB325 SB354 SB374

(For Possible Action) 12. Review/decision upon applications. (NRS 241.030) The Board may convene in closed session to receive information regarding applicants, which may involve considering the character, alleged misconduct, professional competence or physical or mental health of the applicant (NRS 241.030). All deliberation and action will occur in an open session.

## PSYCHOLOGISTS/PSYCHOLOGICAL ASSISTANTS/PSYCHOLOGICAL INTERN

PS	YCHOLOGISTS/PSYCHOLOGICAL ASSISTANTS/	PSY	CHOLOGICAL INTERN				
A.	Kamaar Abulsaad	RR.	Kim Goldman	IIII. Am	y Mouanoutoua		
в.	Ines Acevedo Lugo	SS.	Sandra Gray	JJJJ. Nu	sha Nouhi		
c.	Carolina Morales Alicea	TT.	Jennifer Grimes-Vawters	KKKK. Ye.	lena Oren		
D.	Crystal Allen	UU.	Amanda Grovert	LLLL. Do	rothy Parriott		
E.	Elham Aminigohar	w.	Johanna Gruen	MMMM. Dy	lena Pierce		
	Gera Anderson	WW.	Steve Guevera	NNNN. Br	ian Potts		
G.	Brian Andres	XX.	Patricia Hanisee	0000.El	izabeth Pritchard		
н.	Denese Arvelo	YY.	John Hanson	PPPP. Ma:	ry Pulido-Banner		
I.	Hope Bagley	ZZ.	Mary Harrison		borah Purscell		
	John Barona		. Bernadette Hinojos		ra Raines		
	Stephanie Bellusa		. Greg Hirokawa		shma Rampersad		
	Steven Benning		Rebecca Holczer		mie Rehmael		
	Lauren Bennett		. Roy Hookham		z Robles-Gonzalez		
	Ashley McCabe Bock		. Ivan Hronek		ian Sackett		
	Matthew Boland		. Josette Iribarne-Cazcano		lody Samuelson		
	Tara Boswell		Puja Jaitly		mantha Saucedo		
	Adam Bradford		.Tami Jeffcoat		ff Schanowitz		
-	Cory Brown		. Dasa Jenrusakova		raham Schweiger		
	James Bryan		. Luke Jensen	AAAAA.	Shamecca Scott		
	Sonja Burke		. James Jobe	BBBBB.	Halleh Seddighzadeh		
	Sonnette Caldwell-Barr		. Davina Johnston	cccc.	Kevin Seid		
	Cynthia Cameron		Timi Jordison	DDDDD.	Shewta Sharma		
	Rachel Cappuro		. Amoreena Juarez	EEEEE.	Leigh Silverton		
	Rita Carlson		. Johana Kang	FFFFF.	DeAnn Smetana		
	Joseph Casciani		. Alexia Kevonian	GGGGG.	Cassandra Snipes		
	Sylvia Chang		. Anosheh Khalifeh	нинин.	Samuel Song		
	. Daniel Chatel		. Deborah Khoshaba	IIIII.	Jordan Soper		
	. Maria Cid		Janet Kraft	JJJJJ.	Richard Starrett		
	. Shantay Coleman		. Kristin Kaminski-Wadle	KKKKK.	Ellie Sternquist		
	. Lara Conrad		. Casha Kaufer	LLLLL.	Nicole Stougton		
	. John Crum		. Andrew Krueger	MMMMM.	Marilyn Strada		
	. Allison Deatherage		Denise LaBelle	NNNNN.	Valerie Tolbert		
	. Melissa Depa		. Amy Lansing	00000.	Jeremy Trimble		
	. Melissa bepa . Amanda DeVillez		. Lauren Logan	PPPPP.	Lennon Tyler		
	. Nicole Dionsio		. Quinten Logan . Quinten Lynn	QQQQQ.	Lynelle Tyler		
	. Margaret Dixon		A. Salvatore Maddi	RRRRR.	Joyce Ulofoshio		
	. Melanie Duckworth		B. Debra Maddox	SSSSS.	Michellane Vendivel-Mouton		
	. Brent Fladmo		C. Camille Malcherzyk	TTTTT.	Liliet Wagner		
	. Andrew Freeman		D. Dustin Marsh	UUUUU.	James Wakefield		
				vvvv.			
	. Daphne Fowler		E. Mark McDonough		Allison Werlinger		
	. William Gallego		F. Stephanie McLaughlin	WWWWW.	Stephen Willis Tela Wilson		
	. Karesha Gayles		G. Claudia Mejia H. Alexandria Moorer	<b>AAAAA</b> .	rera wilson		
QQ	. Rucsandra Georgescu	пнні	1. Alexandria Moorer				
BEHAVIOR ANALYST/ASSISTANT BEHAVIOR ANALYST							

BEHAVI	OR ANALYST/ASSISTANT BEHAVIOR ANALYST				
a)	Jessica Barrett	h)	Lauren Jones	0)	Diana Richardson
b)	Thomas Brown	i)	Michael Mazzone	p)	Sarah Richling
c)	Shannon Burress	j)	Megan McGrew	q) r)	Brandon Umphrey
d)	Rebecca Click	k)	Carrie Myers		Rebecca Weber Desirae Wingerter
e)	Jillian DeFreitas	1)	Chantel Rainford	:	
f)	Darla Dion	m)	Sierra Rainwater	s)	
g)	Traci Fenton	n)	Stephanie Rasbach		

### (For Possible Action) 13. Correspondence

A. Letter from Dr. Margret Dixon requesting clarification regarding supervision, once supervisors are out of town.

B. Letter from Dr. Ines Acevedo requesting additional time to complete psychological assistant hours.

### 14. Public Comment.

NOTE: Public comment is welcomed by the Board and may be limited to three minutes per person at the discretion of the Board President. Public comment will be allowed at the beginning and end of the meeting, as noted on the agenda. The Board President may allow additional time to be given a speaker as time allows and in his sole discretion. Comments will not be restricted based on viewpoint. No action may be taken upon a matter raised under this item of the agenda until the matter itself has been specifically included on an agenda as an item upon which action may be taken (NRS 241.020)

# (For Possible Action) 15. ADJOURNMENT

The Board may recess for lunch for approximately one hour, at a time to be determined. We are pleased to make reasonable accommodations for members of the public who are disabled and wish to participate in the meeting. If such arrangements are necessary, please contact Morgan Alldredge at (775) 688-1268 no later than noon on Thursday, April 6, 2017. For supporting materials, please contact Morgan Alldredge at (775) 688-1268 or <a href="mailto:nbop@govmail.state.nv.us">nbop@govmail.state.nv.us</a> or visit the Board office at 4600 Kietzke Lane, Bldg B-116, Reno. This notice has been posted on or before the third working day before the meeting at the following locations: 4600 Kietzke Lane, Bldg B-116, Reno. Faxed and or e-mailed for posting to: Grant Sawyer Building, 555 E. Washington Ave., Las Vegas; Washoe County Library, 301 S. Center St., Reno; Office of the Attorney General, Carson City; Carson City, City Hall, 200 N. Carson St., Carson City; Notice.nv.gov; and posted on our web site at http://psyexam.nv.gov In addition, this notice/agenda was mailed, e-mailed or faxed to groups and individuals as requested.